Section 6
IP67 D-SUB Connectors
6|195
IP67 D-SUB Connectors
6|196
T6 S90DS A M 9 9 B 3 O X
IP67 D-SUB Connectors
Part Number Creator

L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAM99B30X 6STD09PAM99B30X
15 6STD15SAM99B30X 6STD15PAM99B30X
25 6STD25SAM99B30X 6STD25PAM99B30X
37 6STD37SAM99B30X 6STD37PAM99B30X
50 6STD50SAM99B30X 6STD50PAM99B30X
4-40 UNC threaded insert
Solder pin, straight
Precision machined contacts
09
7.5
 (U
L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAR99B30X 6STD09PAR99B30X
15 6STD15SAR99B30X 6STD15PAR99B30X
25 6STD25SAR99B30X 6STD25PAR99B30X
37 6STD37SAR99B30X 6STD37PAR99B30X
50 6STD50SAR99B30X 6STD50PAR99B30X
4-40 UNC threaded insert
09
7.5
 (U
L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAR99E20X 6STD09PAR99E20X
15 6STD15SAR99E20X 6STD15PAR99E20X
25 6STD25SAR99E20X 6STD25PAR99E20X
37 6STD37SAR99E20X 6STD37PAR99E20X
50 6STD50SAR99E20X 6STD50PAR99E20X
4-40 UNC threaded rear spacer clip for PCB 1.6 mm
6|208
IP67 D-SUB Connectors
Standard

L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAT99S20X 6STD09PAT99S20X
15 6STD15SAT99S20X 6STD15PAT99S20X
25 6STD25SAT99S20X 6STD25PAT99S20X
37 6STD37SAT99S20X 6STD37PAT99S20X
50 6STD50SAT99S20X 6STD50PAT99S20X
4-40 UNC threaded insert
09
7.5
 (U
L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAT99S40X 6STD09PAT99S40X
15 6STD15SAT99S40X 6STD15PAT99S40X
25 6STD25SAT99S40X 6STD25PAT99S40X
37 6STD37SAT99S40X 6STD37PAT99S40X
50 6STD50SAT99S40X 6STD50PAT99S40X
Clip for PCB 1.6 mm, 4-40 UNC threaded insert
6|209
Shell: Brass tin plated
Quality class 3 (A) = 50 mating cyles

L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAU99R20X 6STD09PAU99R20X
15 6STD15SAU99R20X 6STD15PAU99R20X
25 6STD25SAU99R20X 6STD25PAU99R20X
37 6STD37SAU99R20X 6STD37PAU99R20X
50 6STD50SAU99R20X 6STD50PAU99R20X
4-40 UNC threaded insert
09
7.5
 (U
L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAU99R40X 6STD09PAU99R40X
15 6STD15SAU99R40X 6STD15PAU99R40X
25 6STD25SAU99R40X 6STD25PAU99R40X
37 6STD37SAU99R40X 6STD37PAU99R40X
50 6STD50SAU99R40X 6STD50PAU99R40X
Clip for PCB 1.6 mm, 4-40 UNC threaded insert
6|210
Shell: Brass tin plated
Quality class 3 (A) = 50 mating cyles

L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAZ99S20X 6STD09PAZ99S20X
15 6STD15SAZ99S20X 6STD15PAZ99S20X
25 6STD25SAZ99S20X 6STD25PAZ99S20X
37 6STD37SAZ99S20X 6STD37PAZ99S20X
4-40 UNC threaded insert
09
7.5
 (U
L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAZ99S40X 6STD09PAZ99S40X
15 6STD15SAZ99S40X 6STD15PAZ99S40X
25 6STD25SAZ99S40X 6STD25PAZ99S40X
37 6STD37SAZ99S40X 6STD37PAZ99S40X
Clip for PCB 1.6 mm, 4-40 UNC threaded insert
6|211
Shell: Brass tin plated
Quality class 3 (A) = 50 mating cyles

L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAM99B50X 6STD09PAM99B50X
15 6STD15SAM99B50X 6STD15PAM99B50X
25 6STD25SAM99B50X 6STD25PAM99B50X
37 6STD37SAM99B50X 6STD37PAM99B50X
50 6STD50SAM99B50X 6STD50PAM99B50X
4-40 UNC Front spacer
09
7.5
 (U
L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09SAM99B70X 6STD09PAM99B70X
15 6STD15SAM99B70X 6STD15PAM99B70X
25 6STD25SAM99B70X 6STD25PAM99B70X
37 6STD37SAM99B70X 6STD37PAM99B70X
50 6STD50SAM99B70X 6STD50PAM99B70X
4-40 UNC Front spacer and rear mounting stud
Solder cup, precision machined contacts
Hood Assembly, AWG 20
09
7.5
 (U
L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
4STD09SAM99A10X 4STD09PAM99A10X
15 4STD15SAM99A10X 4STD15PAM99A10X
25 4STD25SAM99A10X 4STD25PAM99A10X
37 4STD37SAM99A10X 4STD37PAM99A10X
50 4STD50SAM99A10X 4STD50PAM99A10X
Through-hole Ø 3 mm
Solder cup
Precision machined contacts, AWG 22
15
3
(U
L,
VD
E)
 /
 2
.5
 (C
SA
)
60
E2
02
78
4
3
6HDD15SAM99B30X 6HDD15PAM99B30X
26 6HDD26SAM99B30X 6HDD26PAM99B30X
44 6HDD44SAM99B30X 6HDD44PAM99B30X
62 6HDD62SAM99B30X 6HDD62PAM99B30X
78 6HDD78SAM99B30X 6HDD78PAM99B30X
4-40 UNC threaded insert
6|212
IP67 D-SUB Connectors
Standard

VD
E)
 /
 2
.5
 (C
SA
)
60
E2
02
78
4
3
6HDD15SAR99B30X 6HDD15PAR99B30X
26 6HDD26SAR99B30X 6HDD26PAR99B30X
44 6HDD44SAR99B30X 6HDD44PAR99B30X
62 6HDD62SAR99B30X 6HDD62PAR99B30X
78 6HDD78SAR99B30X 6HDD78PAR99B30X
4-40 UNC threaded insert
15
3
(U
L,
VD
E)
 /
 2
.5
 (C
SA
)
60
E2
02
78
4
3
6HDD15SAR99E20X 6HDD15PAR99E20X
26 6HDD26SAR99E20X 6HDD26PAR99E20X
44 6HDD44SAR99E20X 6HDD44PAR99E20X
62 6HDD62SAR99E20X 6HDD62PAR99E20X
78 6HDD78SAR99E20X 6HDD78PAR99E20X
4-40 UNC threaded rear spacer clip for PCB 1.6 mm
Solder pin, angled, .362”/9.2 mm
Precision machined contacts, metal bracket
15
3
(U
L,
VD
E)
 /
 2
.5
 (C
SA
)
60
E2
02
78
4
3
6HDD15SAY99R20X 6HDD15PAY99R20X
26 6HDD26SAY99R20X 6HDD26PAY99R20X
44 6HDD44SAY99R20X 6HDD44PAY99R20X
62 6HDD62SAY99R20X 6HDD62PAY99R20X
78 6HDD78SAY99R20X 6HDD78PAY99R20X
4-40 UNC threaded insert
15
3
(U
L,
VD
E)
 /
 2
.5
 (C
SA
)
60
E2
02
78
4
3
6HDD15SAY99R40X 6HDD15PAY99R40X
26 6HDD26SAY99R40X 6HDD26PAY99R40X
44 6HDD44SAY99R40X 6HDD44PAY99R40X
62 6HDD62SAY99R40X 6HDD62PAY99R40X
78 6HDD78SAY99R40X 6HDD78PAY99R40X
Clip for PCB 1.6 mm, 4-40 UNC threaded insert
6|213
IP67 D-SUB Connectors
High Density

VD
E)
 /
 2
.5
 (C
SA
)
60
E2
02
78
4
3
6HDD15SAM99B50X 6HDD15PAM99B50X
26 6HDD26SAM99B50X 6HDD26PAM99B50X
44 6HDD44SAM99B50X 6HDD44PAM99B50X
62 6HDD62SAM99B50X 6HDD62PAM99B50X
78 6HDD78SAM99B50X 6HDD78PAM99B50X
4-40 UNC front spacer
15
3
(U
L,
VD
E)
 /
 2
.5
 (C
SA
)
60
E2
02
78
4
3
6HDD15SAM99B70X 6HDD15PAM99B70X
26 6HDD26SAM99B70X 6HDD26PAM99B70X
44 6HDD44SAM99B70X 6HDD44PAM99B70X
62 6HDD62SAM99B70X 6HDD62PAM99B70X
78 6HDD78SAM99B70X 6HDD78PAM99B70X
4-40 UNC Front spacer and rear mounting stud
Solder cup, precision machined contacts
Hood Assembly, AWG 22
15
3
(U
L,
VD
E)
 /
 2
.5
 (C
SA
)
60
E2
02
78
4
3
4HDD15SAM99A10X 4HDD15PAM99A10X
26 4HDD26SAM99A10X 4HDD26PAM99A10X
44 4HDD44SAM99A10X 4HDD44PAM99A10X
62 4HDD62SAM99A10X 4HDD62PAM99A10X
78 4HDD78SAM99A10X 4HDD78PAM99A10X
Through-hole Ø 3 mm
Interface adapter, connector saver
Plug connector - socket connector
09
7.5
 (U
L)
/
5
(C
SA
, V
D
E)
125
E2
02
78
4
3
6STD09AAA99B90X
15 6STD15AAA99B90X
25 6STD25AAA99B90X
37 6STD37AAA99B90X
4-40 UNC threaded rear spacer
6|214
IP67 D-SUB Connectors
High Density